G
eneralIllum
ination
P
T
P
-E
P

T5
T5HO
Ordering Guide
PT3 = Parabolic Reflector
(for parabolic louver)
DIM = Dimming Ballast
EPC = Emergency Battery Pack
EMC= Emergency Circuit
TWC= Two Circuit Wiring
OTH = Other options available,
see page 355
G
eneralIllum
ination
P
T
P
-E
P
A
O
-W
M
Photometry
0
45
90
CANDELA DISTRIBUTION
Vert.
Angle 0 22.5 45 67.5 90
0 1696 1696 1696 1696 1696
10 1698 1641 1689 1637 1677
20 1502 1510 1571 1567 1553
30 1344 1377 1340 1419 1452
40 1105 1107 1138 1196 1286
50 754 760 831 888 945
60 159 162 237 343 389
70 28.2 19.8 22.1 34.9 43.8
80 7.89 5.00 5.47 5.50 6.23
90 2.55 2.27 3.39 3.78 2.83
100 103 180 206 207 196
110 204 318 401 452 467
120 309 400 538 606 633
130 426 498 605 707 740
140 511 576 678 771 819
150 594 653 735 808 817
160 650 684 735 756 765
170 691 709 715 704 738
180 714 714 714 714 714
COEFFICIENTS OF UTILIZATION–ZONAL CAVITY METHOD
pfc = 0.20
pcc .8 .7 .5 .3 .1 0
pw .7 .5 .3 .1 .7 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 0
RCR
0 76 76 76 76 71 71 71 71 61 61 61 52 52 52 44 44 44 40
1 70 68 65 63 65 63 61 59 55 54 52 48 47 46 39 39 39 36
2 65 60 56 53 60 56 53 50 49 47 45 43 41 40 34 34 34 32
3 60 54 49 45 56 50 46 43 44 41 39 39 36 35 30 30 30 28
4 55 48 43 39 51 45 41 37 40 36 34 35 32 30 26 26 26 25
5 51 43 38 34 47 41 36 32 36 32 30 32 29 27 23 23 23 22
6 47 39 34 30 44 37 32 29 33 29 26 29 26 24 20 20 20 19
7 43 35 30 26 41 33 29 25 30 26 23 26 23 21 18 18 18 17
8 40 32 27 23 38 30 26 22 27 23 21 24 21 19 16 16 16 16
9 38 29 24 21 35 28 23 20 25 21 19 22 19 17 15 15 15 14
10 35 27 22 19 33 26 21 18 23 19 17 21 18 16 13 13 13 13
Total Luminaire Optical
Efficiency = 69.2%